Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quad/Graphics, Inc.		09/12/2004	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FedEx SmartPost, Inc.	
Street Address:	16555 West Rogers	
City:	New Berlin	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354415	PARCEL/DIRECT
Registration Number:	2380265	PARCEL DIRECT
Registration Number:	2252968	FROM DOCK DOOR TO DOORSTEP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)434-9268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-434-8506

Email: labishop@fedex.com

Correspondent Name: Les Bishop

Address Line 1: 3620 Hacks Cross Road
Address Line 2: Building B, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38125

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Les Bishop
Signature:	/Les Bishop/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0398

900023697

Date:	04/26/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Quad Graphics to FedEx SmartPost Assign Registered Marks#page1.tif source=Quad Graphics to FedEx SmartPost Assign Registered Marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0399

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Quad/Graphics, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") and FedEx SmartPost, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has rights in and owns the U.S. trademark registrations identified on Appendix A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registrations identified on Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all rights to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement of the trademark registrations identified on Appendix A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

Quad/Graphics, Inc.

Name: Andrew Schiesl

Name. Title: Secretary

# APPENDIX A

PARCEL/DIRECT

U.S. Registration No. 2354415

PARCEL/DIRECT and Design

U.S. Registration No. 2380265

FROM DOCK DOOR TO DOORSTEP

U.S. Registration No. 2252968

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003073 FRAME: 0401